all communications required to be provided shall be directed to the parties as follows: 

Islamorada, Village of Islands 
Seth Lawless 
Village Manager 
POBox568 
87000 Overseas Highway 
Islamorada, FL 33036 

18. COMPENSATION. 

18.1 Village agrees to pay the sum of$ $2,076,163.00 (Two Million Seventy Six 

Thousand One Hundred Sixty Three and 00/100) for services, equipment and supplies provided 

during the fourth year of this Contract (10/1/2018-9/30/2019). This sum is referred to as the 

"Contract Price." 

18.2 An.analysis ofthe cost is provided on Exhibit "A-2018" attached hereto.